agreements necessary for the purchase of a Caterpillar 430 Backhoe, through the Sourcewell 
Cooperative Purchasing Program, pursuant to Section 171.12 of the Cleveland Heights Codified 
Ordinances.  The purchase price for said vehicle and equipment shall not exceed the sum of One 
Hundred Seventy Thousand Four Hundred Thirty and 50/100 Dollars ($170,430.50).  All contracts 
hereunder shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law.   

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing the 
title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one newspaper of general

[...]

agreements necessary for the purchase of a Caterpillar 430 Backhoe, through the Sourcewell 
Cooperative Purchasing Program, pursuant to Section 171.12 of the Cleveland Heights Codified 
Ordinances.  The purchase price for said vehicle and equipment shall not exceed the sum of One 
Hundred Seventy Thousand Four Hundred Thirty and 50/100 Dollars ($170,430.50).  All contracts 
hereunder shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law.   

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing the 
title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one newspaper of general

[...]

Service Body for the Vehicle Maintenance Division of the Department of Public Works, in 
accordance with the requirements set forth in Section 171.02(bb) of the Cleveland Heights 
Codified Ordinances.  The purchase price for the selected vehicle and equipment shall not exceed 
the total sum of Sixty-nine Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-four Dollars ($69,224.00). 

SECTION 2. All agreements and related documents hereunder shall be approved as to 
form by the Director of Law.   

SECTION 3. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing the 
title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one newspaper of general

[...]

agreements necessary for the purchase of a Freightliner 114SD Plus Semi Tractor through the 
ODOT Cooperative Purchasing Program, pursuant to Section 171.10 of the Cleveland Heights 
Codified Ordinances.  The purchase price for said vehicle shall not exceed the sum of One Hundred 
Forty-two Thousand Four Hundred Forty-five Dollars ($142,445.00).  All contracts hereunder 
shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law.   

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing the 
title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one newspaper of general

[...]

The terms of the fifth amendment to the Agreement shall be 
substantially in accordance with the 
herein by reference.  Compensation for the services detailed therein shall be paid for work actually  

performed at the rates described therein and in no event shall exceed Two Million, Two Hundred 
Sixty-two Thousand, Four Hundred Sixty Dollars ($2,262,460.00).  All agreements and documents 
hereunder shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law. 

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing the 
title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one newspaper of general